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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

 
UM 1302 

 
 

   

 
In the Matter of 
 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON, 
  
Staff Investigation into the 
Treatment of CO2 Risk in the 
Integrated Resource Planning 
Process. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
RNP REPLY COMMENTS  
ON STAFF PROPOSED 
GUIDELINE 8  
 

   

 
 
 The Renewable Northwest Project (RNP) has reviewed Oregon PUC 
Staff’s final proposed Guideline 8 and additional comments of January 17, 
2008.  RNP appreciates the Staff’s analysis in developing the proposed 
Guideline, and are persuaded on the need for a separate sub-guideline 
regarding CO2 Risk Adaptability.  RNP fully supports the final proposed 
guideline.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I served the foregoing RNP REPLY COMMENTS ON STAFF 
PROPOSED GUIDELINE 8 on the following persons on January 31, 2008, by hand-
delivering, faxing, e-mailing, or mailing (as indicated below) to each a copy thereof, and if 
mailed, contained in a sealed envelope, with postage paid, addressed to said attorneys at the last 
known address of each shown below and deposited in the post office on said day at Portland, 
Oregon: 
 
Edward A. Finklea, Esq. 
efinklea@chbh.com
Chad M. Stokes, Esq. 
cstokes@chbh.com
Cable Huston Benedict et al. 
1001 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon   97204-1136 
 

 by hand-delivery 
 by facsimile 
 by first class mail 
 by certified mail, return receipt requested 
 by registered mail, return receipt requested 
 by express mail 
 by e-mail 

 

Jon T. Stoltz 
jstoltz@cngc.com
Senior Vice President 
Regulatory & Gas 
Cascade Natural Gas 
P.O. Box 24464 
Seattle, Washington   98124 
 

 by hand-delivery 
 by facsimile 
 by first class mail 
 by certified mail, return receipt requested 
 by registered mail, return receipt requested 
 by express mail 
 by e-mail 

 

Lowrey R. Brown 
lowrey@oregoncub.org
Jason Eisdorfer 
jason@oregoncub.org
Robert Jenks 
bob@oregoncub.org
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, Oregon   97205 
 

 by hand-delivery 
 by facsimile 
 by first class mail 
 by certified mail, return receipt requested 
 by registered mail, return receipt requested 
 by express mail 
 by e-mail 

 

Melinda J. Davison, Esq. 
mjd@dvclaw.com
Irion A. Sanger, Esq. 
ias@dvclaw.com
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, Oregon   97204 
 

 by hand-delivery 
 by facsimile 
 by first class mail 
 by certified mail, return receipt requested 
 by registered mail, return receipt requested 
 by express mail 
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Stephanie S. Andrus 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us
Assistant Attorney General 
David Hatton 
david.hatton@state.or.us
Assistant Attorney General 
Janet L. Prewitt 
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us
Assistant Attorney General 
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Paula E. Pyron 
ppyron@nwigu.org
Executive Director 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
4113 Wolf Berry Court 
Lake Oswego, Oregon   97035-1827 
 

 by hand-delivery 
 by facsimile 
 by first class mail 
 by certified mail, return receipt requested 
 by registered mail, return receipt requested 
 by express mail 
 by e-mail 

 
Philip H. Carver 
philip.h.carver@state.or.us
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street N.E. 
Salem, Oregon   97301-3742 
 

 by hand-delivery 
 by facsimile 
 by first class mail 
 by certified mail, return receipt requested 
 by registered mail, return receipt requested 
 by express mail 
 by e-mail 

 
George Compton 
george.compton@state.or.us
Natural Gas/R&P 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, Oregon   97308-2148 

 by hand-delivery 
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 by first class mail 
 by certified mail, return receipt requested 
 by registered mail, return receipt requested 
 by express mail 
 by e-mail 

 
Michelle R. Mishoe, Esq. 
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com
Legal Counsel 
Paul M. Wrigley 
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Manager—Regulation 
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 DATED this 31st day of January, 2008. 
 
      ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY 
 
 
 

By:  /s/ John W. Stephens    
John W. Stephens, OSB No. 77358 
stephens@eslerstephens.com
Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest 
Project 
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